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Friday - Birch Forest School 
 

Our Attendance Superstars 

this week are….. 

Year 5 Bowles Residential 

Our lovely Year 5 children will be heading home today after a fun packed 3 days on their Residen-

tial Trip to Bowles in Tunbridge Wells! The children have represented the school well and done us 

all proud as always! We hope they all had a wonderful time and have a restful weekend to recover 

from all of the activities! (We are sure the staff will also need it too after a busy few days!) 

 

 

The children had a fabulous time performing at the O2 arena with over 8000 other  

children as part of the Young Voices choir on Tuesday. Highlights included singing 

with Tommy Blaize (singer from strictly come dancing) and the very popular MC 

Grammar. The children not only performed their hearts out but their behaviour was 

impeccable and they represented the school beautifully. Well done to all of the  

children who took part. 

 

If your child would like to join our choir, please email Mrs Osborne (see previous email about this) 
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SPRING TERM 24/25 

17th-21st February 2025 Half Term 

Tuesday 1st April 2025 Class Photos 

Friday 4th April 2025 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 24/25 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 First Day of Term 

19th - 23rd May 2025 Year 6 IOW Residential Trip 

26th - 30th May 2025 Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025 INSET Day 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 25/26 

Thursday 28th August 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 29th August 2025 INSET Day 

Monday 1st September 2025 First Day of Term 

20th - 31st October 2025 Half Term 

Monday 3rd November 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 19th December 2025 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

Monday 5th January 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 First Day of Term 

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 

Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2026 First Day of Term 


